
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 

MUMBAI ZONE-II, JNCH, NHAVA SHEVA, DISTRICT-RAIGAD-400707, MAHARASHTRA 

Email- ccu-cusmum2@nic.in 

F.NoS/V-30-Misc-363/20-21/CCO-M-II                                       Date:11/08/2020

  

 CORRIGENDUM TO PUBLIC  NOTICE NO.98/2020 

DIN No- 20200878NW00001C1870  

Sub: Launch of e-Office in the office of Chief Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva -regarding. 

 Attention of Stakeholders coming under the jurisdiction of JNCH, Nhava Sheva is invited to 

the Public Notice No. 98/2020 dated 10.08.2020 on the above mentioned subject. 

 2. In this regard, it is to inform that the designated E-mail id ccu-cusmum2@nic.in may 

be used for official communication. 

 3. Other contents of the said Public Notice No. 98/2020 dated 10.08.2020 will remain 

unchanged         

              -Sd/ 

 

        Dipin Singla 

       Joint Commissioner of CCCU 

 

Copy for information to:- 

1. AIIEA, FIEO and other Trade Associations/BCBA/MANSA/CSLA/CFSAI, with a request to 

 circulate this Public Notice among their constituent members for wide dissemination.  

2. Port Terminals (JNPT/GTI/BMCT/NSICT & NSIGT). 

3. All officials and staff of CCCU. 

4. All Commissioners of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II. 

5. All Officers and staff  in Mumbai Zone-II, via website. 

6. DC,EDI  for uploading on JNCH website.

mailto:ccu-cusmum2@nic.in


 


